## Fee Schedule

## Effective January 2023



3000 Pegasus Park Dr. #930 | Dallas, TX 75247 | 214.741.9898 | dallasfoundation.org

Fees assessed by The Dallas Foundation help to cover the costs associated with the full range of philanthropic services we provide. Each fund is assessed an administrative fee as well as investment fees. Together, these fees equal the total fund fee. The charts below will help you determine the fees associated with your fund.

## Each fund will be assessed an Administrative Fee based on the fund type:

FUND TYPE	
Donor Advised, Designated	1.1% of up to \$1,000,000
	.75% of \$1,000,000 up to \$2,500,000
	.60% over \$2,500,000
Unrestricted & Field-of-Interest:	1.50% of first \$2 million of assets
	1.00% of remainder
Agency:	0.75% of first \$2 million of assets
	0.50% of remainder

Each fund will also be assessed investment fees based on the investment option(s) selected by the fund. Fees range from .15% to .45%.

INVESTMENT OPTIONS	INVESTMENT MANAGER FEES	INVESTMENT OVERSIGHT FEES
Money Market (Pool #1):	0%	.15%
Equity/Fixed Income Pools (Pools #2-4):	0.15%	0.30%
American Funds:	Varies by Mutual Fund	0.15%
Outside Managers:	Varies by Manager	0.15%

## Notes & Exceptions:

- The initial contribution required to establish any of the funds above is \$10,000.
- Pass-through contributions may be subject to additional fees based on fund activity. The minimum annual administrative fee for any fund at The Dallas Foundation is \$75/per month, except in the cases of Scholarship and Fundraising funds which are \$400/per month.
- All fees will be reviewed periodically to ensure quality service levels and financial sustainability.
- The Foundation may apply specific related legal and other expenses in connection with the creation and administration of the fund or unusual out-of-pocket expenses related to the operation of the fund. This can include, but is not limited to, credit card fees, brokers, agents, or other fees for liquidating stocks or other management-intensive assets (such as real estate). These additional expenses will be directly charged to the fund and an explanation of these fees will be clearly communicated to the donor.
- Non-endowed bequests or legacy gifts will incur a 5% passthrough fee for estate administration.

The Dallas Foundation connects compassionate people to the causes they care about—improving lives and making visible progress throughout North Texas. Through partnership and philanthropy, we provide expertise, leadership, and catalytic investments focused on making Dallas a brighter place for everyone who calls it home.



Gary Garcia
Vice President, Philanthropic Partnerships
gwgarcia@dallasfoundation.org



**Torrey Littleton**Chief Financial Officer
tlittleton@dallasfoundation.org